### 505696023 09/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5742833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOLAS OLED LIMITED	09/19/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEODRÓN LIMITED	
Street Address:	4-5 BURTON HALL ROAD	
Internal Address:	SANDYFORD	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	18	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7952366
Patent Number:	8749251
Patent Number:	9081572

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-516-6900

**Email:** stephanie@shamimessinger.com

Correspondent Name: SHAMI MESSINGER PLLC
Address Line 1: 1000 WISCONSIN AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0056.001STR1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL MESSINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Messinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Solas Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Solas Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505696023 REEL: 050518 FRAME: 0457

#### Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the encumbrances described, and the other terms and conditions set forth, in the Patent Assignment Agreement dated as of September 19, 2019 between Solas OLED Limited, a company organized under the laws of Ireland ("Assignor") and Neodrón Limited, a company organized under the laws of Ireland ("Assignee"), Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (i) the U.S. registered patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A ("Listed Patents"), (ii) any patents that may issue on the patent applications included in the Listed Patents, (iii) any divisional, continuation or further applications arising from the Listed Patents; (iv) any patents and/or patent applications to which the Listed Patents claim priority, or which claim priority to the Liste Patents, (iv) any reissues and renewals of any Listed Patents, and (v) any results of oppositions, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, and other review procedures with respect to any Listed Patents (collectively, including the Listed Patents, the "Assigned Patents") for the full term of such Assigned Patents, including any rights to (a) maintain, further prosecute, and renew the Assigned Patents (in each case where possible under applicable law), (b) transfer, and grant licenses and other rights under, the Assigned Patents, and (c) enforce, and bring actions for all past, present and future infringement of, the Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

SOLAS OLEÓ LIMITED

Trans Som

Name: Cineral OCARI

Title: 12 RAC-1010

# Attachment A

# **Listed Solas Patents**

GB 2 451 352 A

US 7 952 366 B2

US 8 749 251 B2

US 9 081 572 B2

PATENT REEL: 050518 FRAME: 0459